## P1/000035577

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ac	ldress)	<del></del>		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900200822039

04/11/11--01019--003 \*\*70.00

2011 APR 11 PM 3: 30 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

on I APR II PM 3:

SC111

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

"h.

SUBJECT: Dean Russell Custom I	Homes, Inc.
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee, & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
	ADDITIONAL COLT REQUIRED
0	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}(\mathcal{A}) = \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}(\mathcal{A}) + \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}(\mathcal{A}) + \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}(\mathcal{A})$
FROM: Dean Russell	(Printed or typed)
480 Osceola Avenue	
——————————————————————————————————————	Address
Jacksonville, FL 32250	State & Zip HAR 1
904-241-3334	FT -
Daytime Te	elephone number
2x4@deanrussellconstru	, and a second s

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the cor	NAME Dean Russell Custom I	Homes, Inc.	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address	Mailing a	ddress, if different is:
	80 Osceola Avenue		
غلد	acksonville Beach, FL 32250		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	<del> </del>	
The purpose for wh	nich the corporation is organized is:		
	nd commercial construction of single		
office building	s; framing contractor; renovations a	ind repairs of resident	ial and commercial
·	d all lawful business allowed under	the laws of the State of	of Florida or the United
States of Ame	erica.		
ARTICLE IV The number of share	SHARES es of stock is: 100		
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		
	le:Catherine A Russell - President		
Address:	331 South Roscoe Blvd.		
	Ponte Vedra, FL 32082	<del></del>	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and Tit	le: Dean W Russell - Secretary	Name and Title:	
Address:	331 South Roscoe Blvd Ponte Vedra, FL 32082		
	Tonte veura, LL 32002		
Name and Tit	le:	Name and Title:	
Address:	ie	Address:	
, 1441 0001			
		<del></del>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Tammi Milikin	<del>_</del>	Z 201
Address:	480 Osceola Ave		
	Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250		2011 APR SECRET
	INCORPORATOR		S≥
	ress of the Incorporator is:		SEC TO
Name:	Tammi Milikin	_	
Address:	480 Osceola Ave Jacksonville, FL 32250		၌မို့ ယူ
	•	_	$\mathbb{Z}^{2}$ $\omega$
Having been name	d as registered agent to accept service of proce	ss for the above stated corpo	ration at the place designated in
this certificate, I am	familiar with and accept the appointment as re	gistered agent and agree to a	ct in this capacity
	7 Mallin		4-2-2011
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	<del> </del>	Date
	nent and affirm that the facts stated herein ar partment of State constitutes a third degree feloi		
wormment to the De	A + TO : 12 -	as province for moiot/its	-y - 1-21
	H M Nella-		4-2-2011
•	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date